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PART C
Sl

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 43 OF 1985

PRICE CONTROL ORDER, 1973

(Order No. 25 of 1973)

THE MAXIMUM WHOLESALE AND RETAIL SELLING PRICES OF MATOLA

CEMENT NOTICE, 1985

(Under section 5)

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 5 of the Price Control Order, 1973, I

hereby issue the following Notice —

Citation and commencement.

1. This Notice may be cited as the Maximum Wholesale and Retail Selling Prices of
Matola Cement Notice, 1985 and it shall come into force on 19th April, 1985.

Maximum price of Matola cement.

2. The maximum wholesale andretail prices of Matola cement shall be as set out in

the Schedule hereto.

Revocation of Legal Notice No. 92 of 1984.

3. Legal Notice No. 92 of 1984 is hereby revoked.

 

SCHEDULE

AREA ITEM Wholesale Price Retail Price

50 Kg. 50 Kg.
Ordinary Portland Cement

MANZINI E5,52 E6.07
MBABANE E5.52 E6.07
TSHANENI E6.18 E6.80
MHLUME E6.26 E6.89
PIGG’S PEAK E5.82 E6.40
BIG BEND E5.10 E5.61
NSOKO B5.10 E5.61
HLATIKULU E5.94 E6.53
NHLANGANO ES5.71 £6.28
MANKAYANE E5.73 £6.30

Portland Blast Furnace Cement

MBABANE E5.30 E5,83
MANZINI EB5.30 E5,83

C.M. MKHONZA
Price Controller

MBABANE,
16th April, 1985.
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LEGAL NOTICE NO. 44 OF 1985

THE POST OFFICE ACT, 1962

(Act No. 60 of 1962)  
THE POSTAL PARCEL POSTAGE RATES (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS,

1985

(Undersection 105)

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 105 of the Post Office Act, 1962 the
Minister for Works and Communications hereby makes the following Regulations—

Citation and commencement.

1. These Regulations may be cited asthe Postal Parcel Postage Rates (Amendment)

Regulations, 1985 and shall be read as one with the Postal Regulations, 1962 and shall

comeinto force on the 1st May, 1985.

Replacement of Schedule B Part II ‘A’ and Schedule B. Part HI ‘B’.

2. Schedule B Part IIT ‘A’ and Part III ‘B’ of the Postal Regulations, 1962 are re-

placed by the postage rates set out in the Schedule hereto.

 

SCHEDULE B PART IIIT A
 

SURFACE PARCEL POST

COUNTRY OF DESTINATION 1 Kg. 3 Kg. 5 Kg. 10 Kg.

, E c E c E c E c

Australia 10.60 14.00 18.15 25.25

Austria 10.00 14.75 17.50 24.20

Burkinafaso 10.70 14,60 22.20 33.85

Cuba (Exc. Guantanamo Bay) 15.15 20.90 27.55 39.50

Equador 16.70 22.30 28.90 40.40

Faroe Islands 10.55 — 14.25 18.60 25.85

Fiji 9.80 13.50 17.90 25.55

Finland 12.80 16.80 21.45 29.30

FRENCH POLYNESIA 13.30 17.40 22.95 32.40

GHANA 16.10 21.90 28.30 39.40

GIBRALTAR 14.15 19.20 24,35 34,25

HAITI 14,95 20.50 26.40 37.40

INDONESIA 11.70 16.15 21.45 20.35

TRELAND REP. 13.90 18.00 22.15 29.95

JAPAN 12.25 16.05 20.85 27.70

KIRIBATI 9.80 13.50 17.90 "25.45  



 

KOREA PEOP. DEM.REP.

NAURU

NEW CALEDONIA

NEW ZEALAND INC COOK

ISLANDS

PAPUA NEW GUINEA

QATAR

SAMOA(A) WESTERN

SAMOA(B) USA

SOLOMON ISLANDS

SPAIN .

TONGA

TUNISIA

TUVALU

USSR

USA ALASKA HAWAII PUERTO

RICO & VIRGIN ISLAND

VANUATU

WALLIS FUTUNA

ZIMBABWE

S3

12.40

8.40

13.05

11.85

11.20

12.65

10.20

10.05

11.00

12.10

9.75

11.10

9.80

15.55

9,25

11.40

13.30

11.05

18.15

11.80

16.75

15.90

15.25

17.65

13.95

17.60

15.10

15.70

13.45.

15.20

13.50

20.70

14.70

15.20

17.30

13.65

 

SCHEDULE B PARTIII B

AIR PARCEL POST

COUNTRY OF DESTINATION

AUSTRALIA

AUSTRIA

BENIN REP

BURKINA FASO

CANARY ISLANDS

CHINA PEOPLES REP.

COOK ISLANDS

CUBA (GUANTANAMOBAY)

CZECHOSLOVAKIA

1ST 250GR. E

Ec

10.80

7.80

9,95

9.00

10.40

11.70

14.30

9.85

10.20

25.30 37.40

15.85 23.20

21.75 30.25

20.80 29.25

20.30 29.15

23.75 35.75

18.30 25.85

24.15. . 37.90

19.75 27.75

19.80 26.65

17.90 25.90

19.85 27.70

17.90 25.45

26.50 35.75

21.55 33.35

19.55 27.10

23.00 32.75

16.80 21.60

ACH ADDTL
250 GR.

Ec

4.55

2.00

3.15

2.80

2.25

4.05

4.65

4.05

1.95



/ 84

EQUADOR 13.25 3.75

FINLAND © 10,50 2.15

GHANA 11.60 3.05

GIBRALTAR 7.90 2.05

HAITI 11.10 3.45

IRAN 9.75 2.80

IRELAND 7.85 1,90

JAPAN 12.80 3.40

KAMARAN & MUKALLA 11.25 3.05

KIRIBATI 13.00 4.95

KOREA PEOPLES DEM.REP. 11.90 3.65

LAOS PEOPLES REP. . 13.20 3.70
MAURITANIA 8.85 2.80

NEW ZEALAND 13.40 4.20

OMAN 9.45 3.00

PHILLIPINES 11.20 3.50

PORTUGAL 8.25 2.00

QATAR 10.30 2.90

SAMOA (A) WESTERN 12.60 4.55

SAMOA (B) USA 12.50 5.30

SALOMONISLANDS 13.60 4.70

SOUTH AFRICA & SWA. 7.35 0.65

SPAIN 9.80 1.95

TUNISIA 8.85 2.10

UGANDA 7.05 0.95

USSR 15.30 3.30

USA 9.10 3.65

YEMEN PEOPLES REP. INCLUDING

KAMARAN & MUKALLA 11.25 3.05

ZIMBABWE(A) LOCAL 3.40 0.85

ZIMBABWE(B) FOREIGN 5.00 0.40

G.M. MABILA
Principal Secretary

MBABANE,
11th April, 1985.
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LEGAL NOTICE NO. 45 OF 1985

THE PRICE CONTROL ORDER,1973

(Order No, 25 of 1973)

THE MAXIMUM WHOLESALE AND RETAIL SELLING PRICES OF SOFT
DRINKS (AMENDMENT) NOTICE, 1985

(Under Section 5)

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 5 of the Price Control] Order, 1973, I

hereby issue the following Notice —

Citation.

1. This Notice may be cited as the Maximum Wholesale and Retail Selling Prices of

Soft Drinks (Amendment) Notice, 1985 and shall be read as one with the Maximum Whole-

sale and Retail Selling Prices of Soft Drinks Notice, 1985 and shall come into force on 26th
April, 1985.

Amendment of Legal Notice No. 19 of 1985.

2. The Maximum Wholesale and Retail Selling Prices of Soft Drinks Notice, 1985 is
amended by replacing the prices of appletiser with the following—

APPLETISER

SIZE Wholesale per Case Retail Retail

per Case per Bottle

200ml Bottle 11.13 13.44 56 cents

350 mi Bottle 13.86 16.80 70 cents

340 ml Can 14.91 18.00 75 cents

C.M. MKHONZA
Price Controller

MBABANE,
19th April, 1985.

The Government Printer, Mbabane


