SUPPLEMENT TO

THE SWAZILAND GOVERNMENT

GAZETTE

VOL XXIII]

MBABANE, Friday, April 26th., 1985

No. 352

CONTENTS

No.		Page
	PART C — LEGAL NOTICES	
43.	The Maximum Wholesale and Retail Selling Prices of Matola Cement Notice, 1985	S
44.	The Postal Parcel Postage Rates (Amendment) Regulations, 1985	S
45.	The Maximum Wholesale and Retail Selling Prices of Soft Drinks (Amendment) Notice, 1985	S
	Wa .	
	9	

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 43 OF 1985

PRICE CONTROL ORDER, 1973

(Order No. 25 of 1973)

THE MAXIMUM WHOLESALE AND RETAIL SELLING PRICES OF MATOLA CEMENT NOTICE, 1985

(Under section 5)

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 5 of the Price Control Order, 1973, I hereby issue the following Notice —

Citation and commencement.

1. This Notice may be cited as the Maximum Wholesale and Retail Selling Prices of Matola Cement Notice, 1985 and it shall come into force on 19th April, 1985.

Maximum price of Matola cement.

2. The maximum wholesale and retail prices of Matola cement shall be as set out in the Schedule hereto.

Revocation of Legal Notice No. 92 of 1984.

3. Legal Notice No. 92 of 1984 is hereby revoked.

SCHEDULE

AREA	ITEM	Wholesale Price	Retail Price
		50 Kg.	50 Kg.
	Ordinary Portland Cer	nent	the action care i
MANZINI	THE PROPERTY AND THE PR	E5.52	E6.07
MBABANE		E5.52	E6.07
TSHANENI		E6.18	E6.80
MHLUME		E6.26	E6.89
PIGG'S PEAK		E5.82	E6.40
BIG BEND		E5.10	E5.61
NSOKO		E5.10	E5.61
HLATIKULU		E5.94	E6.53
NHLANGANO		E5.71	E6.28
MANKAYANE		E5.73	E6.30
	Portland Blast Furnace	e Cement	
MBABANE		E5.30	E5.83
MANZINI		E5.30	E5,83

C.M. MKHONZA Price Controller

MBABANE, 16th April, 1985.

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 44 OF 1985

THE POST OFFICE ACT, 1962

(Act No. 60 of 1962)

THE POSTAL PARCEL POSTAGE RATES (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS, 1985

(Under section 105)

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 105 of the Post Office Act, 1962 the Minister for Works and Communications hereby makes the following Regulations—

Citation and commencement.

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Postal Parcel Postage Rates (Amendment) Regulations, 1985 and shall be read as one with the Postal Regulations, 1962 and shall come into force on the 1st May, 1985.

Replacement of Schedule B Part III 'A' and Schedule B Part III 'B'.

2. Schedule B Part III 'A' and Part III 'B' of the Postal Regulations, 1962 are replaced by the postage rates set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE B PART III A

SURFACE PARCEL POST

COUNTRY OF DESTINATION	1 Kg.	3 Kg.	5 Kg.	10 Kg.
	E c	E c	E c	E c
Australia	10.60	14.00	18.15	25.25
Austria	10.00	14.75	17.50	24.20
Burkinafaso	10.70	14.60	22.20	33.85
Cuba (Exc. Guantanamo Bay)	15.15	20.90	27.55	39.50
Equador	16.70	22.30	28.90	40.40
Faroe Islands	10.55	14.25	18.60	25.85
Fiji	9.80	13.50	17.90	25.55
Finland	12.80	16.80	21.45	29.30
FRENCH POLYNESIA	13.30	17.40	22.95	32.40
GHANA	16.10	21.90	28.30	39.40
GIBRALTAR	14.15	19.20	24.35	34.25
HAITI	14.95	20.50	26.40	37.40
INDONESIA	11.70	16.15	21.45	20.35
IRELAND REP.	13.90	18.00	22.15	29.95
JAPAN	12.25	16.05	20.85	27.70
KIRIBATI	9.80	13.50	17.90	25.45

	93			
KOREA PEOP. DEM. REP.	12.40	18.15	25.30	37.40
NAURU	8.40	11.80	15.85	23,20
NEW CALEDONIA	13.05	16.75	21.75	30.25
NEW ZEALAND INC COOK				
ISLANDS	11.85	15.90	20.80	29.25
PAPUA NEW GUINEA	11.20	15.25	20.30	29.15
QATAR	12.65	17.65	23.75	35.75
SAMOA (A) WESTERN	10.20	13.95	18.30	25.85
SAMOA (B) USA	10.05	17.60	24.15	37.90
SOLOMON ISLANDS	11.00	15.10	19.75	27.75
SPAIN	12.10	15.70	19.80	26.65
TONGA	9.75	13.45	17.90	25.90
TUNISIA	11.10	15.20	19.85	27,70
TUVALU	9.80	13.50	17.90	25.45
USSR	15.55	20.70	26.50	35.75
USA ALASKA HAWAII PUERTO				
RICO & VIRGIN ISLAND	9.25	14.70	21.55	33.35
VANUATU	11.40	15.20	19.55	27.10
WALLIS FUTUNA	13.30	17.30	23.00	32.75
ZIMBABWE	11.05	13.65	16.80	21.60

SCHEDULE B PART III B

AIR PARCEL POST

COUNTRY OF DESTINATION	1ST 250GR.	EACH ADDTL 250 GR.	
	E c	E c	
AUSTRALIA	10.80	4.55	
AUSTRIA	7.80	2.00	
BENIN REP	9.95	3.15	
BURKINA FASO	9.00	2.80	
CANARY ISLANDS	10.40	2.25	
CHINA PEOPLES REP.	11.70	4.05	
COOK ISLANDS	14.30	4.65	
CUBA (GUANTANAMO BAY)	9.85	4.05	
CZECHOSLOVAKIA	10.20	1.95	

1	EQUADOR	13.25	3.75
99 98	FINLAND	10.50	2.15
33	GHANA	11.60	3.05
	GIBRALTAR	7.90	2.05
	HAITI	11.10	3.45
	IRAN	9.75	2.80
	IRELAND	7.85	1.90
	JAPAN	12.80	3.40
	KAMARAN & MUKALLA	11.25	3.05
	KIRIBATI	13.00	4.95
	KOREA PEOPLES DEM. REP.	11.90	3.65
	LAOS PEOPLES REP.	13.20	3.70
	MAURITANIA	8.85	2.80
	NEW ZEALAND	13.40	4.20
	OMAN	9.45	3.00
	PHILLIPINES	11.20	3.50
	PORTUGAL	8.25	2.00
	QATAR	10.30	2.90
	SAMOA (A) WESTERN	12.60	4.55
	SAMOA (B) USA	12,50	5.30
	SALOMON ISLANDS	13.60	4.70
	SOUTH AFRICA & SWA.	7.35	0.65
	SPAIN	9.80	1.95
	TUNISIA	8.85	2.10
	UGANDA	7.05	0.95
	USSR	15.30	3.30
	USA	9.10	3.65
	YEMEN PEOPLES REP. INCLUDING		
	KAMARAN & MUKALLA	11.25	3.05
	ZIMBABWE (A) LOCAL	3.40	0.85
ZI	MBABWE (B) FOREIGN	5.00	0.40

G.M. MABILA Principal Secretary

MBABANE, 11th April, 1985.

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 45 OF 1985

THE PRICE CONTROL ORDER, 1973

(Order No. 25 of 1973)

THE MAXIMUM WHOLESALE AND RETAIL SELLING PRICES OF SOFT DRINKS (AMENDMENT) NOTICE, 1985

(Under Section 5)

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 5 of the Price Control Order, 1973, I hereby issue the following Notice —

Citation.

1. This Notice may be cited as the Maximum Wholesale and Retail Selling Prices of Soft Drinks (Amendment) Notice, 1985 and shall be read as one with the Maximum Wholesale and Retail Selling Prices of Soft Drinks Notice, 1985 and shall come into force on 26th April, 1985.

Amendment of Legal Notice No. 19 of 1985.

2. The Maximum Wholesale and Retail Selling Prices of Soft Drinks Notice, 1985 is amended by replacing the prices of appletiser with the following—

APPLETISER

SIZE	Wholesale per Case	Retail	Retail	
		per Case	per Bottle	
200ml Bottle	11.13	13.44	56 cents	
350 ml Bottle	13.86	16.80	70 cents	
340 ml Can	14.91	18.00	75 cents	

C.M. MKHONZA Price Controller

MBABANE, 19th April, 1985.